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General Education Navigator/Academic Year 2023-24 
 

SLCC’s General Education (GE) program provides the subject-area knowledge and learning skills foundation for 2- and 4-year degrees. 
Core and Institutional courses make up the general education foundation. Breadth/Distribution courses give an opportunity to explore 
various subjects. General education courses are highly advisable for concurrent enrollment students; they are required for college 
graduation and transferable from one Utah System of Higher Education (USHE) institution to another. Students completing all GE 
requirements – 5 concurrent enrollment classes each junior and senior year plus register separately for a 1 credit Wellness class – earn a 

SLCC Certificate of Completion in General Studies that is transferrable to all USHE institutions (you may have to complete unique institution graduation requirements only).   
 

1. Review the class list below with parents and counselors.  Follow the instructions, in blue, to select classes in each GE category.   
2. Speak with experts about GE choices.  1. Ask a HS counselor which GE classes are available at your school including all options (ex. AP).  2. Ask a SLCC academic 

advisor (http://www.slcc.edu/concurrentenrollment/Students/advising-ce-advisors.html) how your course choices fit different certificate and degree programs. 
3. Are you ready to be a Bruin? Let’s get started. 
 

 Credits Required for SLCC GE SLCC Concurrent Enrollment Courses Credits My Choices 
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(6 credits with a grade of C- or better)  
ENGL 1010  Intro to Writing 3  
ENGL 2010  Intermediate Writing (EN) (prereq: ENGL 1010)  3  

Quantitative Literacy 
(3-5 credits with a grade of C- or better)  
Select ONE of these courses 

MATH 1030  Quantitative Reasoning (for non-science majors) 4  
MATH 1040 Intro to Statistics 4  
MATH 1050 College Algebra 4  
MATH 1060 Trigonometry 3  
MATH 1210 Calculus I 4  

American Institutions 
(3 credits)    Select ONE of these 
courses 

ECON 1740  US Economic History 3  
HIST 1700  American Civilization 3  
POLS 1100  US Government & Politics 3  
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Communication (3 credits)     
COMM 1010 Elements of Effective Communication 3  
COMM 1020 Principles of Public Speaking 3  

International/Global (3 credits)     
Select ONE of these courses 

ANTH 1010 Culture & Human Experience 3  
BTEC 1000 Biotech: Engineering for Life 3  
GEOG 1300 Regional Geography 3  

Lifelong Wellness (1 credit)      Not allowed for concurrent enrollment – see SLCC 1  
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Fine Arts (3-4 credits)      
Select ONE of these courses 

ART 1010  Exploring Art 3  
ART 1020  Intro to Drawing (non-majors) 3  
ART 1050  Intro to Photography 3  
ART 1060 History and Art of Lettering (Calligraphy) 3  
ART 1080 Photoshop & Digital Media 4  
FASH 1010 Intro to Fashion 3  
INTD 1010 Intro to Interior Design 3  
MUSC 1010  Intro to Music 3  
MUSC 1040 US Music and Culture (DV) * 3  
THEA 1013 Survey of Theatre 3  

Humanities (3 credits) Select ONE HUMA 1100 Intro to the Humanities 3  

Social Science 
(3 credits)     
Select ONE of these courses 

CJ 1010 Intro to Criminal Justice (DV) * 3  
ECON 1010  Economics as a Social Science 3  
ETHS 2400 Intro to Ethnic Studies (DV) * 3  
FHS 1500  Lifespan Human Development 3  
FHS 2400 Marriage and Family Relations 3  
FIN 1050 Personal Finance 3  
PSY 1010  General Psychology 3  
SOC 1010 Intro to Sociology 3  
SOC 1020 Social Problems 3  

Life Science (3-4 credits)     
Select ONE of these courses 

BIOL 1010 Intro to Biology/Lab 3/1  
BIOL 1090  Human Biology 3  
BIOL 1400/1405 Environmental Science/Lab (required) 4/0  
NUTR 1020 Scientific Foundations of Human Nutrition 3  
BIOL 1610/1615 College Biology I/Lab (required) 3/0  

Physical Science (3 credits)     
Select ONE of these courses 

CHEM 1010 Intro to Chemistry 3  
ENGR 1070 Robotics in the World 3  
GEO 1010 Intro to Geology 3  
GEOG 1000 Physical Geography 3  
GEOG 1700 Natural Disasters 3  
PHYS 1010 Elementary Physics 3  
PHYS 1040 Elementary Astronomy 3  



 

           CE Options for High School Graduation Requirements 
HS Graduation Requirements                     SLCC CE Options 

SLCC 
GenEd 

Language Arts 
(4.0 HS units) 

Language Arts 9  NA Secondary only.  
Language Arts 10 NA Secondary only.  

Language Arts 11 or Applied & Advanced ENGL 1010 Intro to Writing (prereq: completion of LA 11. 
Students earn LA 11/12 CE credit) 

C 

Language Arts 12 or Applied & Advanced 

ENGL 2010 Intermediate Writing (prereq: ENGL 1010)  C 
COMM 1010 Elements of Effective Communication IR 
COMM 1020 Principles of Public Speaking IR 
HUMA 1100 Intro to the Humanities H 

Mathematics 
(3.0 HS units) 

Secondary Math 1 NA Secondary only.  
Secondary Math 2 NA Secondary only.  
Secondary Math 3 NA Secondary only.  

Senior Math Option 

MATH 1030 Quantitative Reasoning (for non-science majors) QL 
MATH 1040 Intro to Statistics QL 
MATH 1050 College Algebra QL 
MATH 1060 Trigonometry QL 
MATH 1210 Calculus I QL 

Social Studies 
(3.0 HS units) 

Geography (0.5) GEOG 1300 Regional Geography IR 
American/World Civilization (1.0) HIST 1700 American Civilization (year-long only) AI 
US History (1.0) --   
US National Government (1.0) POLS 1100 US Government & Politics AI 

Social Studies Elective (0.5) 

ANTH 1010 Culture & Human Experience IR 
ECON 1010 Economics as a Social Science SS 
ECON 1740 US Economic History AI 
ETHS 2400 Intro to Ethnic Studies SS 
GEOG 1000 Physical Geography PS 
PSY 1010 General Psychology SS 
SOC 1010 Intro to Sociology SS 
SOC 1020 Social Problems SS 

Science 
(3.0 HS units) from at 
least two quadrants 

Foundation Science BIOL 1010/15 Intro to Biology/Lab LS 
BIOL 1610/15 College Biology I/Lab (required) LS 

Foundation Science --   

Foundation Science or Applied & Advanced 

BIOL 1010 Intro to Biology LS 
BIOL 1090 Human Biology LS 

BIOL 1400/05 Environmental Science/Lab (required) LS 
CHEM 1010 Intro to Chemistry PS 
GEO 1010 Intro to Geology PS 

GEOG 1700 Natural Disasters PS 
PHYS 1010 Elementary Physics PS 
PHYS 1040 Elementary Astronomy PS 

Fine Arts 
(1.0 HS unit) 

Visual Art 
ART 1010 Exploring Art FA 
ART 1020 Intro to Drawing (non-majors) FA 
ART 1060 History and Art of Lettering (Calligraphy) FA 

Dance --   
Music 

MUSC 1010 Intro to Music FA 
MUSC 1040 US Music and Culture (DV) * FA 

Theatre THEA 1013 Survey of Theatre FA 
World Lang (Optl) SLCC offers world language courses in:  Chinese   French   German 
Literacy 
(1.0 HS unit) 

Digital Studies (0.5) CSIS 1030 Foundations of Computer Science  
Financial Literacy (0.5) FIN 1050 Personal Finance SS 

Career & 
Technical 
Education 
(CTE) 
(1.0 HS unit) 

SLCC offers 71 CTE courses from aviation to CAD and welding 9 fulfill USHE GenEd requirements: 
 ART 1050 Intro to Photography FA 
 ART 1080 Photoshop & Digital Media FA 
BUS 1010      Intro to Business                IR CJ 1010 Intro to Criminal Justice (DV) * SS 
BTEC 1000   Biotech: Engineering Life    IR ENGR 1070 Robotics in the World PS 
CMGT 1100  Construction Math             QS FASH 1010 Intro to Fashion FA 
 FHS 1500 Lifespan Human Development SS 
 FHS 2400 Marriage and Family Relations SS 
 INTD 1010 Intro to Interior Design FA 
 NUTR 1020 Scientific Foundations of Human Nutrition LS 

Elective Credit 
(1.0 HS unit) 

Participation Skills (0.5) NA Secondary only.  
Fitness for Life (0.5) NA Secondary only.  
Health II (0.5) NA Secondary only.  
Elective PE (0.5) NA Secondary only.  


